
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1457
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009
SHELTER TO TERRORIST
Bais Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether instances of terrorist outfits providing shelters to certain Pak trained terrorist, who had infiltrated into India been reported in various parts of the country including Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken against those involved in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): As per available information, instances have come to notice of local modules of terrorist groups providing shelter to certain Pak-trained terrorists infiltrated into India.

(c): Elements which have come to notice have been proceeded against under the relevant law.
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